
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018403-2023 

Contract

PIP2 Training Delivery Partner Investigative Supervisor
& Management Development Programme (ISMDP)

Thames Valley Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018403

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dd30  

Published 28 June 2023, 1:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Thames Valley Police

Oxford Road

KIDLINGTON

OX52NX

Email

thom.wilson@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1865000000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018403-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018403-2023
mailto:thom.wilson@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.thamesvalley.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.thamesvalley-pcc.gov.uk/contact-us/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.thamesvalley.police.uk
https://www.thamesvalley-pcc.gov.uk/contact-us/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PIP2 Training Delivery Partner Investigative Supervisor & Management Development
Programme (ISMDP)

Reference number

PS22005 / 64256

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79632000 - Personnel-training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Mini Competition (MC) via YPO Framework Agreement 000999 Training Solutions, Dynamic
Purchasing System (DPS)

Lot 13 - POLICING (including Induction and CPD)

For the provision of PIP 2 Investigative Supervisor and Manager Training (ISMDP).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £540,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Sulhamstead, Berkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A requirement for the outsourced delivery of the newly introduced PIP 2 Investigative
Supervisor and Manager Training (ISMDP), (replacing the Investigative Supervisor
Development Programme (ISDP) and The Management of Serious Crime Investigations
Development Programme (MSCIDP). This is newly introduced by the College of Policing and
sets out the national curriculum and associated national minimum learning standards for
supervisors and managers of investigatory teams (Detective Sergeants, Detective
Inspectors and Detective Chief Inspectors).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial 2 year contract to 2025 and potential for additional 2 year extension to 2027
dependant on supplier performance and continuing operational need.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

A mini-competition was undertaken via an existing YPO 999 DPS, Lot 13.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Investigations Academy Ltd



Page 6 to 7

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

13369269

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £540,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service (PPRS)

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 03450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T04:11:53+0100
	TCPDF




